

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 08-0098 Version: 0 Name: City Property - Naming the Engine Company 41 Fire

Station to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire

Station

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed - End of Term

File created: 4/7/2008 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: City Property - Naming the Engine Company 41 Fire Station to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr.

Fire Station

FOR the purpose of naming the Engine Company 41 Fire Station, located at 520 South Conkling

Street, to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire Station.

Sponsors: Nicholas C. D'Adamo, James B. Kraft, William H. Cole, IV, President Young, Belinda Conaway, Robert

Curran, Stephanie President Rawlings-Blake, Bill Henry, Rochelle Spector, Sharon Green Middleton,

Warren Branch, Mary Pat Clarke

Indexes: City Property - Renaming, Renaming

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-0098 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Law - 08-0098.pdf, 3. Fire - 08-0098.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| 4/10/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 4/10/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 4/10/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 4/10/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 4/7/2008 | 0 | City Council | | |
| 4/7/2008 | 0 | City Council | Introduced | |